

ADDENDUM

NOVEMBER 11, 2019

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS

RFB NO. 319027 - ADDENDUM NO. 3

PHASE 11 & 12 LINER CONSTRUCTION

DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE NO. 2 (RODEFELD)

BIDS DUE: TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2019, 2:00 PM
DUE DATE AND TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM.

This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby made a part of the RFB. **All bidders must acknowledge this Addendum on the Bid Form.**

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

CONTRACTOR QUESTIONS

Question 1: Expanding on the answer to Question 1 on Addendum 2; since the 40 mil flap is not part of the actual Phase 11 & 12 containment liner system, can this material be HDPE or LLDPE?

Also, can this material be a partial roll or leftover from a previous project, if a roll certification and test data is provided?

Answer: Material shall be 40 mil HDPE. Material from previous projects is acceptable as long as material meets all specifications and conformance test results are submitted.

Question 2: Detail 7, Sheet 8 also calls for a new geocomposite drainage layer. Does the limits of this material need to be the same as the 40 mil liner flap (22' wide)? Or can a standard width of 14.5' be used?

Answer: No geocomposite drainage layer will be used. Callout on Detail 7, Sheet 8 should be ignored.

If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Robert Regan at 608/516-3159, Regan@countyofdane.com.

Sincerely,

Robert Regan, P.E.

Project Manager